503979659 08/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026315

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HARRY WONG			08/23/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	VALTRA	VALTRA, INC.		
Street Address:	8750 PIC	3750 PIONEER BLVD.		
City:	SANTA F	SANTA FE SPRINGS		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90670	90670		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6		993999		
Patent Number: 8		065967		
Patent Number: D7		759451		
Patent Number:	D	763047		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(6	26)810-7200		
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:	-	26-810-7200		
Email: jflee@		ee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us		
•		EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F.	LEE	
		7800 CASTLETON STREET, # 560		
Address Line 4:	С	ITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 9174	18	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		63057.15-02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEN-FENG LEE	JEN-FENG LEE	
SIGNATURE:		/jflee/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/26/2016		
OATE SIGNED:				
DATE SIGNED:		This document serves as an Oath/I	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
OATE SIGNED:		This document serves as an Oath/I	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 039557 FRAME: 0030

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- I. **<u>PARTIES</u>**: The parties to this Agreement of Patent Assignment ("Agreement") are:
 - (1) Harry Wong, ("Inventor" or "Assignor"), with mailing address 8750 Pioneer Blvd. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670.
 - (2) Valtra, Inc ("Valtra", or "Assignee"), located at 8750 Pioneer Blvd. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
- **II. <u>RECITALS</u>:** This Agreement is made with reference to the following facts:
 - Assignor did invent and apply for patents to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the following inventions ("Inventions"):

Title: Patent Number: Issued on:	EXPANDING LOCKING PLIER 6,993,999 February 7, 2006
Title: Patent Number:	MODULAR WELDING TABLE 8,065,967
Issued on:	November 29, 2011
Title:	COMBO TIP PLIERS
Patent Number: Issued on:	D759,451 June 21, 2016
Title:	CRANK HANDLE
Patent Number: Issued on:	D763,047 August 9, 2016

 Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions.

63057

III. **CONSIDERATION:**

For the consideration of ONE (\$1.00) U.S. dollar each, the receipt whereof is acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, all the Assignor hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behalf, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any exclusive right is granted on said Inventions.

Executed at: Santa Fe Springs, California.

Dated: 1/23/2016

Assignor: Harry Wong

63057